TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE FREQUENT PARKER PROGRAM



After enrolling, all new members of the **sPARK REWARDS PROGRAM** will need to make a one-time (non-refundable) Online payment of \$30.00 for the purchase of their new spark rewards program automated pass.

Once a confirmed payment is made, a **sPARK REWARDS PROGRAM** automated pass will be processed and mailed in approximately 5-7 business days.

Customers who request a replacement automated pass will incur a \$30.00 replacement charge. A **sPARK REWARDS PROGRAM** account that has no parking activity on the account or points accumulated for 18 months will be considered inactive and the account will be closed. Any current point balance will be forfeited.

Airport employees, taxicabs, courtesy vehicles, limited and public motor vehicles, and motor vehicles for hire using the card access system are strictly prohibited from participation in the spark rewards program.

Bradley International Airport reserves the right to modify, change or cancel the **sPARK REWARDS PROGRAM** at any time.

